10-04-2001 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1619A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 **PATENT** 101864776 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type x **Assignment Security Agreement** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel# Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date

Month Day Year Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Shih-Sheng YANG 09/25/2001 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) UNIVERSAL TRIM SUPPLY CO., LTD. is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) 1-4 Fl., No. 1, Wuchuan 1st Rd., (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Hsinchuang City, Assignment.) Address (line 3) Taipei Hsien, Wu Ku Industrial Zone Taiwan State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 10/04/2001 DBYRNE 00000063 09963506 40.00 OP 01 FC:581 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is sufficiently 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012210 FRAME: 0659

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent N	ame and Address Area	a Code and Telephone Nun	nber
Name Shih-Sh	eng YANG		
Address (line 1) PO Box	82-144		
Address (line 2) TAIPE	, TAIWAN		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
_	the total number of pages of ding any attachments.	the attached conveyance of	document # 3
• •	per(s) or Patent Number(s	· —— ·	Mark if additional numbers attached
	Application Number or the Patent N plication Number(s)	•	imbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
ratent Ap	prication (variber(s)		aten number(3)
If this document is being f signed by the first named	iled together with a <u>new</u> Patent Applic executing inventor.	cation, enter the date the patent ap	oplication was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation	on Treaty (PCT)	РСТ	PCT
	application number		
	S. Application Number _{PCT} [een assigned.	PCT	PCT
Number of Proper	ties	nber of properties involved	. # 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Pro	operties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	11): \$ 40.00
Method of Pay Deposit Accou		X Deposit Account	
	t by deposit account or if additional fe	ees can be charged to the account. Account Number:	#
	Authoriz	zation to charge additional fee	es: Yes No
Statement and Si	jnature		
To the best o attached cop indicated her	·	ne foregoing information is I document. Charges to de	true and correct and any posit account are authorized, as
	eng YANG	Shih-Shena	September 25, 2001 Date
Name of Per	son Signing	Signature /	Date

PATENT REEL: 012210 FRAME: 0660

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, m	nade this 25	day of September	by
(1) Shih-Sheng YANG		(2)	
	s the assignor/s), residing Ku Industrial Zone,		chuan 1st Rd., Hsinchuang City
witnesseth: WHEREAS,	the said ASSIGNOR/S ha	s/have invented/owned certai	n new and useful
invention	entitled INTEGRAL S	SOFT AND HARD PLASTIC	NOZZLE STRUCTURE
with	serial No		as filed on
	and set forth in an applica	ation for Letters Patent of	
, executed simulta			RIM SUPPLY CO., LTD.
			CO., LTD.
•			
•			
Wuchuan 1st F	Rd., Hsinchuang City,	, Taipei Hsien, Wu Ku :	eir residence/s at (1) <u>1-4Fl., No. 1,</u> Industrial Zone, Taiwan.
(3)		(4)	
			tions and said application for Letters
Patent of	, and in and to any Le	etters Patent or Patents,	or foreign,
to be obtained therefore	and thereon:		
NOW, THEREFORE, TO	O ALL WHOM IT MAY	CONCERN: Be it known tha	t in consideration of the payment by
ASSIGNEE/S to ASSIG	NOR/S of the sum corresp	onding to One Dollar (\$1.00)), the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, and for o	ther good and valuable cor	nsideration, ASSIGNOR/S he	ereby sell/s and transfer/s to
ASSIGNEE/S the full an	nd exclusive right, titled an	d interest to said invention a	and all Letters Patent of
to be obtained therefore	on said application or any	continuation, division, renev	val, substitute or reissue thereof for
the full term or terms for	r which the same may be	granted.	
, item	venant/s that no assignment ould conflict with this assign		orance has/have been or will be made
ASSIGNOR/S further co	venant/s that ASSIGNEE/S	S will, upon its/their request,	be provided promptly with all
pertinent facts and docum	nents relating to said appli	ication, said invention and sa	id Letters Patent as may be known
and accessible to ASSIG	NOR/S and will testify as	to the same in any interfere	nce or litigation related thereto and
will promptly execute an	d deliver to ASSIGNEE/S	or its/their legal representati	ve any and all papers, instruments or
affidavits			
required to apply for, ob-	tain, maintain and enforce	said application, said inventi	ion and said Letters Patent which may
be necessary or desirable	e to carry out the purposes	hereof.	
IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, have hereunto set hand	and seal this 25	day of <u>September</u> , 2001,
20			
SIGNATURE:	1.1 01 11		
ASSIGNOR/S:(1) 5V	nih-Sheng (an	(2) (Shih-Sheng YANG (2) (Shih-Sheng YANG (Pres	
ASSIGNEE/S: (1)	11h-Shena X	Q 14.3/ (2)	
· /		Shah-Sheng YANG (Pres	sident)
(3)		For: UNIVERSAL TRIM S (4)	OFFLI W., LID.
. /			

RECORDED: 09/27/2001

PATENT REEL: 012210 FRAME: 0661